

X
ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5652/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 07/11/2005 in RFA No. 347/1998 &
RFA No. 922/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT
BANGALORE)

RADHAMMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H.N. MUDDUKRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Girish Anantmurthy, Adv.
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.D.B. Raju, Adv.
Ms. Bharathi Raju, Adv.
Mr. N. Ganpathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

One week's time is granted for filing counter affidavit.
Rejoinder, if any, be filed within one week thereafter.

List for final disposal on any non-miscellaneous day in
October, 2008.

(A.D. Sharma)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master