

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.10

SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7092/2010

RADHAMMA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H.N. MUDDUKRISHNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(MR. N.D.B. RAJU., ADVOCATE)

Date : 10-01-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Girish Ananthamurthy, Adv.
 Mr. Harisha S.R., Adv.
 Mrs. Vaijyanthi Girish, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

This matter was called out yesterday i.e. on 09.01.2019 and was heard in part. Although respondents served, no appearance has been filed on their behalf. From the records we noticed that Mr. N.D.B. Raju, learned advocate had appeared on 11th December, 2018 and took time and consented for adjournment on behalf of respondents.

Today when the matter was taken up for further hearing, we are informed that Mr. N.D.B. Raju, advocate has not received any written instructions from the respondents nor he has filed vakalatnama consequent to fresh notice issued by the Registry to the respondents after the elevation of the previous advocate on

record appearing for the said parties.

The office record shows that all the respondents have been duly served. However, they have not chosen to engage any advocate nor Mr. N.D.B. Raju, advocate has received any instruction to appear on their behalf.

Therefore, we had no option but to continue with the final hearing ex parte against the respondents.

Accordingly, arguments on behalf of the appellant was concluded today.

Judgment is reserved with liberty to the appellant to file written submissions within one week.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)